Unfortunately, Members of the mi-
nority in the other body refuse to allow
this bill to be brought to the floor for
a vote. Six times there has been an ef-
fort to end the filibuster. Six times
that effort has failed. The social secu-
rity lockbox bill has been held hostage
for 139 days. One hundred and thirty-
nine days is long enough. It is time for
the other body to act.
f

RURAL AMERICA AND THE POOR
REMAIN LEFT OUT OF HIGH-
SPEED DIGITAL INTERNET AC-
CESS
(Mr. TAUZIN asked and was given

permission to address the House for 1